

UNITED CREDIT LIMITED

CIN : L65993WB1970PLC027781

Regd. Office : 27B Camac Street (8th Floor), Kolkata - 700016

Ph.No. (033) 2287-9359/9360, Fax No. (033) 2287-2047

Email: unitedcredittd@gmail.com, Website: www.unitedcredittd.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEP 30th, 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.25	Quarter ended 30.09.24
		Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	76.49	87.67
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29.69	51.30
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29.69	51.30
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.09	43.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	23.09	43.08
6	Equity Share Capital	549.30	549.30
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year ended 31st March		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		
(i) Basic		0.43	0.81
(ii) Diluted		0.43	0.81

NOTE:

i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.25 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

ii) The full format of the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.25 Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com and also on the Company's website at www.unitedcredittd.com



By ORDER OF THE BOARD
(A. K. DABRIWALA)
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00024498

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 12th November, 2025

POLYMECHPLAST MACHINES LIMITED

CIN: L27310GJ1987PLC009517

Registered Office : "Gold Coin House", 776, GIDC., Makarpura, Vadodara - 390 010, Gujarat.

Email Id: cs@polymechplast.com, Website: www.polymechplast.com, Contact: (0265) 2632210

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Revenue from Operations	1,497.88	1,197.58	1,639.66	2,894.67	3,888.88	1,497.88	1,197.58	1,639.66	2,894.67	3,888.88
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.18	(33.34)	79.65	(25.17)	57.21	128.71	8.18	(33.34)	79.65	(25.17)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.18	(33.34)	79.65	(25.17)	57.21	128.71	8.18	(33.34)	79.65	(25.17)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.81)	(25.68)	55.36	(28.78)	38.23	98.58	(0.81)	(25.68)	55.36	(28.78)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1.48)	(24.84)	55.86	(28.48)	48.23	91.17	(0.88)	(28.82)	51.56	(27.81)
6	Equity Share Capital	589.17	589.17	589.17	589.17	589.17	589.17	589.17	589.17	589.17	589.17
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	2,022.34	-	-	-	-	1,988.38
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	(0.86)	(0.45)	0.95	(0.51)	0.70	1.82	(0.16)	(0.52)	0.91	(0.44)

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 is available on the Company's website at www.polymechplast.com and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below:



By Order of the Board
For Polymechplast Machines Limited
Mahendrabhai Bhuvu
Chairman & Director
DIN. 00054562

Date: 12th November, 2025
Place: Vadodara

STEEL STRIPS WHEELS LIMITED

CIN: L27107PB1985PLC006159

Regd. Office: Village Somalheri/Lehli, PO Dappar, Tehsil Derabassi, Distt. SAS Nagar (Mohali), Punjab-140506

Tel: +91-172-2793112, Fax: +91-172-2794834 E-mail: ssl_ssg@gilde.net.in; Website: www.sswindia.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 (INR Rs Lacs) Except EPS

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Financial Results			Consolidated Financial Results		
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
		30/09/25	30/09/24	30/09/25	30/09/25	30/09/24	30/09/25
1	Total income from operations	120,056.93	109,509.62	238,735.39	120,056.93	109,509.62	238,735.39
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	5,256.66	6,741.08	11,848.41	4,814.61	6,183.53	10,925.24
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	5,256.66	6,741.08	11,848.41	4,814.61	6,183.53	10,925.24
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,852.62	5,020.58	8,846.14	3,551.51	4,610.68	8,275.72
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,723.98	5,103.22	8,701.65	3,422.87	4,693.77	8,131.23
6	Equity Share Capital	1,571.80	1,569.29	1,571.80	1,571.80	1,569.29	1,571.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic : Diluted:	2.45 2.44	3.20 3.19	5.63 5.62	2.26 2.25	2.94 2.93	5.27 5.25

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended Sept. 30, 2025 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended Sept. 30, 2025 are available on the website of BSE Limited (BSE) and The National Stock Exchange of India (NSE) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively. The Financial Results are also available on the company's website at https://sswindia.com/investors/quarterly-annual-financial-results/ and can be readily accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code given here.



For Steel Strips Wheels Limited
Sd/
Mohan Joshi
Deputy Managing Director

Place : Chandigarh
Dated : 12-11-2025



Mrs. Bectors Food Specialities Limited

Regd. Office: Theing Road, Phillaur, Jalandhar-144410

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L74899PB1995PLC033417, PAN: AABCM9495K

Website: www.bectorfoods.com, Email: atul.sud@bectorfoods.com

Extract of Un-audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half-Year ended 30th September 2025 (Rs. In millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half-Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,580.19	4,804.02	5,019.26	10,384.21	9,463.50
2	Net Profit Before Tax for the period	488.39	413.32	525.04	901.71	1,000.36
3	Net Profit after tax for the period	365.08	308.78	389.36	673.86	743.62
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	365.70	308.45	388.73	674.15	742.32
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- per share)	613.47	613.47	613.58	613.47	613.47
6	Other Equity					11,044.33
7	Earnings Per Share (in Rs) (non annualised): Basic: Diluted:	5.95 5.95	5.03 5.03	6.56 6.56	10.98 10.98	12.59 12.59

Extract of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Half-Year ended 30th September 2025 (Rs. In millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half-Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,203.22	4,442.77	4,687.43	9,645.99	8,826.78
2	Net Profit Before Tax for the period	412.43	332.99	458.47	745.42	871.31
3	Net Profit after tax for the period	308.41	248.80	340.56	557.21	648.34
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	307.94	248.33	340.00	556.27	647.20
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- per share)	613.47	613.47	613.58	613.47	613.47
6	Other Equity					10,305.60
7	Earnings Per Share (in Rs) (non annualised): Basic: Diluted:	5.03 5.03	4.05 4.05	5.74 5.73	9.08 9.08	10.98 10.97

Notes:

1. The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on 12th November 2025. These results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company. These results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

2. The review report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited. For more details on unaudited financial results, visit financial performance section of our website www.bectorfoods.com and financials results at corporate section at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

3. The Group is engaged in the single operating segment 'food products'.

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended and Half Year Ended 30 September 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the above said financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bectorfoods.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Mrs. Bectors Food Specialities Limited
Sd/-
Anoop Bector
Managing Director

Place: Phillaur
Date: 12.11.2025



REGAL ENTERTAINMENT AND CONSULTANTS LIMITED

CIN No : L65923MH1992PLC064689

419D Fourth Floor Horniman Circle Chambers (Podar Chambers)

Syed Abdullah Brelvi Marg, Maharashtra 400001 India

Website: www.regal-consultants.com Email id: compliance.regal@gmail.com Ph: 9768132022

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		Sep-25	June-25	Sep-24	Sep-25	Sep-24	Mar-25
		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation	35.45	33.16	4.16	68.61	6.33	96.17
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional and extraordinary items)	4.60	25.00	0.47	(13.66)	1.77	69.37
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	4.60	(18.26)	1.30	(13.66)	1.77	69.37
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	4.60	(18.26)	1.30	(13.66)	1.77	51.88
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4.60	(18.26)	1.30	(13.66)	1.77	51.88
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- each)	307.21	307.21	307.21	307.21	307.21	307.21
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning per equity share (not annualised) Basic (₹) Diluted (₹)	0.15 0.15	(0.59) (0.59)	0.04 0.04	(0.44) (0.44)	0.06 0.06	1.69 1.69

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the details format of Quarter Unaudited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of Quarterly unaudited Financial Results is available on the company website http://regal-consultants.com/ and the Stock Exchange Website, www.bseindia.com

2. The Unaudited financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 12th November 2025.

3. The unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, as amended from time to time.

For and on the behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Shreyash Vinodkumar Chaturvedi
Managing Director
DIN: 06393031

Date 12th November 2025

BENGAL TEA & FABRICS LIMITED

CIN : L51909WB1983PLC036542

Regd. Office : Century Towers, 4th Floor, 45, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata - 700017

Compliance Officer's Email ID : investor@bengaltea.com

Telefax : 91 - 33 2283 6416/17, Website : www.bengaltea.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year ended 30th September, 2025 (₹. in lakhs except per share data and where otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Financial Year ended
	30th September 2025 (Unaudited)	30th June 2025 (Unaudited)	30th September 2024 (Unaudited)	30th September 2025 (Unaudited)	30th September 2024 (Unaudited)	31st March 2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,960	917	2,393	2,877	5,373
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax and Exceptional items from continuing Operations	586	843	1,107	1,429	810
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax and after Exceptional items from continuing Operations	586	843	1,107	1,429	810
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax and after Exceptional items from continuing Operations	499	610	105	1,109	429
5	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax from discontinuing Operations	-	-	(20)	-	(30)
6	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax from discontinuing Operations	-	-	(336)	-	(347)
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period and other Comprehensive Income]	499	610	(231)	1,109	82
8	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per shares ₹ 10/-)	901	901	901	901	901
9	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	18,252
10	(a) Earning per Share - (₹ 10 per share) - (before Exceptional items)*					
i.	Basic & Diluted (Continuing Operations) (in ₹)	5.54*	6.77*	1.16*	12.31*	4.76*
ii.	Basic & Diluted (Discontinued Operation) (in ₹)	-	-*	(3.73)*	-	(3.85)*
iii.	Basic & Diluted (Continuing & Discontinued Operations) (in ₹)	5.54*	6.77*	(2.56)*	12.31*	0.91*
(b) Earning per Share (₹ 10 per share) - (after Exceptional Items)*						
Basic & Diluted (Continuing Operations) (in ₹)	5.54*	6.77*	1.16*	12.31*	4.76*	(1.85)
Basic & Diluted (Discontinued Operation) (in ₹)	-	-*	(3.73)*	-	(3.85)*	94.70
Basic & Diluted (Continuing & Discontinued Operations) (in ₹)	5.54*	6.77*	(2.56)*	12.31*	0.91*	92.85

Notes :

1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2025.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed results of the quarter & half year ended 30th September 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website : (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website: (www.bengaltea.com).

3) The remaining Assets and Liabilities of the Textile Unit (Both Fabric & Yarn Division)- identified as "Discontinued Operations" and classified as "Assets pertaining to Disposal Group" in terms of "IND AS 105 - Non Current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations" in the previous financial results, upon its closure as approved by the Board of Directors and members of the Company, have now been subsumed in the Operations Segment of the Company during the current period as there is no "Discontinued Operations" now.

4) On the basis of notification dated 28th June, 2023 by Govt. of Assam providing further 3 year tax holiday on Agricultural Income Tax w.e.f. 1st April 2023 till financial year 2025-26, no provision on agricultural income tax has been made for the periods as reported above.

5) The figures for the quarter ended 30th September 2025 and 30th September 2024 are the balancing figures between the unaudited figures for the half year ended 30th September 2025 and 30th September 2024 and unaudited published figures upto quarter ended 30th June of the respective periods, which were subjected to limited review.

6) The Company has opted for taxation under new regime U/s 115BAA, considering the future taxable business income, lower tax rate benefits etc. This resulted in the write-off of carried forward Mat Credit Entitlements lying in the books of the Company which were adjusted and shown as Income Tax for earlier years in the result for the financial year ended 31st March 2025.

7) The previous period figures have been re-grouped / re-classified wherever necessary, to conform to current period's classification in order to comply with the requirements of the amended Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013 wherever necessary.



Scan the QR Code to view the
Financial Results
on Website of the Company

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Bengal Tea & Fabrics Limited
Sd/-

Adarsh Karonia
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN: 00027290)

Place: Kolkata
Date: November 12, 2025

